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Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18650_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18650_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

  

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18650_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18650_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 
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Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18650_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000 

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18650_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

  

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30 

  

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000 
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Band2_10MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

  

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 
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Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000 

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

  

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_19150_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_19150_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30 

  

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_19150_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 

Band2_10MHz_QPSK_19150_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000 
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Band2_10MHz_QPSK_19150_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_19150_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

  

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_19150_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_19150_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 
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Band2_10MHz_16QAM_19150_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000 

Band2_10MHz_16QAM_19150_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

  

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18675_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18675_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30 

  

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18675_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18675_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000 

http://www.waltek.com.cn/
http://www.waltek.com.cn/


Reference No.: WTX25X01014466W002      Page 76 of 99 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

http://www.waltek.com.cn 

 

  

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18675_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18675_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

  

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18675_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18675_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 
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Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18675_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000 

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18675_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

  

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30 

  

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000 
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Band2_15MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

  

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 
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Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000 

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

  

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_19125_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_19125_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30 

  

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_19125_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 

Band2_15MHz_QPSK_19125_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000 
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Band2_15MHz_QPSK_19125_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_19125_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

  

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_19125_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_19125_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 
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Band2_15MHz_16QAM_19125_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000 

Band2_15MHz_16QAM_19125_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

  

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18700_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18700_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30 

  

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18700_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18700_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000 

http://www.waltek.com.cn/
http://www.waltek.com.cn/


Reference No.: WTX25X01014466W002      Page 82 of 99 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

http://www.waltek.com.cn 

 

  

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18700_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18700_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

  

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18700_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18700_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 

  

http://www.waltek.com.cn/
http://www.waltek.com.cn/


Reference No.: WTX25X01014466W002      Page 83 of 99 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

http://www.waltek.com.cn 

 

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18700_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000 

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18700_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

  

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30 

  

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000 
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Band2_20MHz_QPSK_18900_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

  

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 
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Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000 

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_18900_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

  

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_19100_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_19100_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.

15~30 

  

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_19100_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_19100_1RB#0_1000~3000

_1000~3000 
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Band2_20MHz_QPSK_19100_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_19100_1RB#0_0.009~0.1

5_0.009~0.15 

  

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_19100_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_19100_1RB#0_30~1000_

30~1000 
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Band2_20MHz_16QAM_19100_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000 

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_19100_1RB#0_3000~200

00_3000~20000 
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

 

Voltage 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 VN NT 16.42 0.008872 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 VL NT 11.94 0.006452 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 VH NT 7.00 0.003782 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 VN NT 4.02 0.002172 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 VL NT 2.72 0.001470 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 VH NT -2.05 -0.001108 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 VN NT -20.18 -0.010734 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 VL NT -23.40 -0.012447 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 VH NT -25.66 -0.013649 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 VN NT 6.34 0.003372 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 VL NT 2.72 0.001447 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 VH NT 3.95 0.002101 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 VN NT 14.02 0.007343 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 VL NT 22.37 0.011716 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 VH NT 9.81 0.005138 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 VN NT 2.12 0.001110 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 VL NT 3.03 0.001587 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 VH NT 3.35 0.001755 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 VN NT -1.90 -0.001026 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 VL NT 1.19 0.000643 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 VH NT 3.26 0.001761 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 VN NT 3.40 0.001836 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 VL NT 1.79 0.000967 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 VH NT -1.39 -0.000751 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 VN NT -2.62 -0.001394 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 VL NT 2.39 0.001271 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 VH NT -2.12 -0.001128 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 VN NT -2.43 -0.001293 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 VL NT -2.70 -0.001436 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 VH NT -3.53 -0.001878 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 VN NT -1.92 -0.001006 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 VL NT -2.73 -0.001430 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 VH NT -3.92 -0.002054 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 VN NT -1.93 -0.001011 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 VL NT -3.68 -0.001928 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 VH NT -2.03 -0.001064 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 VN NT -3.12 -0.001684 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 VL NT -3.72 -0.002008 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 VH NT -4.13 -0.002229 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 VN NT -2.23 -0.001204 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 VL NT 2.32 0.001252 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 VH NT -4.19 -0.002262 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 VN NT 4.46 0.002372 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 VL NT -3.19 -0.001697 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 VH NT -1.97 -0.001048 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 VN NT 2.17 0.001154 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 VL NT 2.25 0.001197 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 VH NT -3.65 -0.001941 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 VN NT 2.27 0.001190 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 VL NT 2.59 0.001358 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 VH NT -3.49 -0.001830 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 VN NT 2.92 0.001531 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 VL NT -1.97 -0.001033 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 VH NT 2.02 0.001059 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 VN NT -2.83 -0.001526 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 VL NT -1.72 -0.000927 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 VH NT -2.98 -0.001606 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 VN NT -3.42 -0.001844 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 VL NT -2.57 -0.001385 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 VH NT -1.90 -0.001024 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VN NT -3.65 -0.001941 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VL NT -3.69 -0.001963 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VH NT -3.33 -0.001771 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 VN NT -5.88 -0.003128 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 VL NT -6.85 -0.003644 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 VH NT -2.59 -0.001378 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 VN NT -5.71 -0.002997 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 VL NT -2.43 -0.001276 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 VH NT -4.63 -0.002430 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 VN NT -4.22 -0.002215 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 VL NT -5.99 -0.003144 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 VH NT -6.29 -0.003302 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 VN NT -3.15 -0.001696 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 VL NT -3.92 -0.002110 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 VH NT -2.96 -0.001594 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 VN NT -4.29 -0.002310 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 VL NT -2.95 -0.001588 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 VH NT -3.15 -0.001696 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 VN NT -3.49 -0.001856 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 VL NT -2.50 -0.001330 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 VH NT -2.12 -0.001128 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 VN NT -3.25 -0.001729 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 VL NT -2.37 -0.001261 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 VH NT -4.92 -0.002617 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 VN NT -2.85 -0.001498 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 VL NT -4.13 -0.002171 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 VH NT -3.26 -0.001714 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 VN NT -6.28 -0.003301 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 VL NT -5.58 -0.002933 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 VH NT -3.35 -0.001761 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VN NT -4.73 -0.002543 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VL NT -4.98 -0.002677 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VH NT -4.73 -0.002543 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VN NT -3.98 -0.002140 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VL NT -6.14 -0.003301 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VH NT -6.09 -0.003274 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VN NT -4.01 -0.002133 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VL NT -2.69 -0.001431 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VH NT -5.11 -0.002718 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VN NT -5.85 -0.003112 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VL NT -2.92 -0.001553 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VH NT -3.59 -0.001910 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VN NT -3.92 -0.002063 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VL NT -3.88 -0.002042 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VH NT -2.06 -0.001084 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VN NT -4.01 -0.002111 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VL NT -3.89 -0.002047 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VH NT -3.30 -0.001737 ±2.5 PASS 

 

 

Temperature 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 
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(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV -30 5.55 0.002999 ±2.5 PASS 

http://www.waltek.com.cn/
http://www.waltek.com.cn/


Reference No.: WTX25X01014466W002      Page 91 of 99 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

http://www.waltek.com.cn 

 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV -20 2.29 0.001237 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV -10 4.66 0.002518 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 0 3.52 0.001902 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 10 3.46 0.001870 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 20 -2.46 -0.001329 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 30 2.59 0.001399 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 40 -2.63 -0.001421 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 50 -3.09 -0.001670 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV -30 -2.00 -0.001081 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV -20 2.92 0.001578 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV -10 2.80 0.001513 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 0 -3.18 -0.001718 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 10 3.45 0.001864 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 20 3.30 0.001783 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 30 3.08 0.001664 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 40 2.25 0.001216 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 50 3.55 0.001918 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV -30 -14.76 -0.007851 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV -20 -8.51 -0.004527 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV -10 -5.12 -0.002723 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 0 -1.97 -0.001048 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 10 3.18 0.001691 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 20 -4.69 -0.002495 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 30 2.65 0.001410 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 40 3.40 0.001809 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 50 -1.83 -0.000973 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV -30 4.09 0.002176 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV -20 4.35 0.002314 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV -10 5.26 0.002798 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 0 4.33 0.002303 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 10 -3.43 -0.001824 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 20 4.31 0.002293 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 30 3.65 0.001941 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 40 3.49 0.001856 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 50 5.56 0.002957 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV -30 9.58 0.005018 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV -20 5.69 0.002980 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV -10 5.25 0.002750 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 0 3.40 0.001781 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 10 5.36 0.002807 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 20 7.31 0.003829 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 30 5.46 0.002860 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 40 3.40 0.001781 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 50 5.16 0.002703 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV -30 4.53 0.002373 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV -20 -1.70 -0.000890 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV -10 -2.80 -0.001467 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 0 3.06 0.001603 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 10 1.54 0.000807 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 20 3.52 0.001844 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 30 4.72 0.002472 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 40 -3.75 -0.001964 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 50 5.02 0.002629 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV -30 -2.62 -0.001415 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV -20 2.15 0.001161 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV -10 -2.62 -0.001415 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 0 2.78 0.001501 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 10 2.00 0.001080 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 20 -3.46 -0.001869 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 30 -3.48 -0.001880 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 40 -4.21 -0.002274 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 50 -1.39 -0.000751 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV -30 -1.80 -0.000972 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV -20 3.15 0.001701 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV -10 3.73 0.002015 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 0 2.62 0.001415 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 10 2.23 0.001204 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 20 3.30 0.001782 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 30 2.53 0.001366 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 40 2.22 0.001199 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 50 1.79 0.000967 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV -30 -4.06 -0.002160 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV -20 1.43 0.000761 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV -10 2.20 0.001170 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 0 -3.25 -0.001729 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 10 2.65 0.001410 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 20 -4.26 -0.002266 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 30 -3.43 -0.001824 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 40 -2.78 -0.001479 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 50 -3.20 -0.001702 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV -30 -4.15 -0.002207 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV -20 -2.32 -0.001234 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV -10 -1.92 -0.001021 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 0 -2.88 -0.001532 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 10 -4.76 -0.002532 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 20 -3.08 -0.001638 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 30 -2.35 -0.001250 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 40 -3.60 -0.001915 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 50 -3.60 -0.001915 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV -30 -2.72 -0.001425 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV -20 2.62 0.001373 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV -10 -2.60 -0.001362 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 0 2.92 0.001530 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 10 2.49 0.001305 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 20 -3.33 -0.001745 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 30 2.53 0.001326 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 40 1.43 0.000749 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 50 -3.06 -0.001603 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV -30 -3.03 -0.001588 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV -20 3.09 0.001619 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV -10 -2.39 -0.001252 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 0 2.65 0.001389 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 10 1.50 0.000786 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 20 -1.85 -0.000969 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 30 -2.27 -0.001189 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 40 -3.60 -0.001886 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 50 -1.99 -0.001043 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV -30 -4.28 -0.002310 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV -20 -1.97 -0.001063 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV -10 -1.69 -0.000912 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 0 1.37 0.000740 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 10 -2.63 -0.001420 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 20 -2.03 -0.001096 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 30 -3.12 -0.001684 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 40 3.78 0.002040 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 50 -2.68 -0.001447 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV -30 1.87 0.001009 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV -20 4.29 0.002316 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV -10 2.42 0.001306 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 0 3.91 0.002111 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 10 2.88 0.001555 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 20 3.83 0.002067 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 30 2.37 0.001279 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 40 4.45 0.002402 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 50 1.72 0.000928 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV -30 2.78 0.001479 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV -20 2.98 0.001585 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV -10 -2.85 -0.001516 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 0 3.38 0.001798 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 10 4.31 0.002293 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 20 3.81 0.002027 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 30 -3.03 -0.001612 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 40 2.53 0.001346 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 50 3.55 0.001888 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV -30 -3.46 -0.001840 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV -20 -4.22 -0.002245 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV -10 4.84 0.002574 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 0 3.12 0.001660 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 10 1.26 0.000670 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 20 2.12 0.001128 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 30 5.19 0.002761 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 40 -3.29 -0.001750 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 50 -1.40 -0.000745 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV -30 -4.11 -0.002155 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV -20 3.49 0.001830 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV -10 2.80 0.001468 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 0 -2.22 -0.001164 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 10 -1.52 -0.000797 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 20 -1.56 -0.000818 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 30 2.66 0.001394 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 40 6.37 0.003339 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 50 2.22 0.001164 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV -30 2.63 0.001379 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV -20 2.52 0.001321 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV -10 -2.23 -0.001169 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 0 -1.29 -0.000676 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 10 3.15 0.001651 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 20 -2.60 -0.001363 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 30 2.62 0.001374 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 40 -1.75 -0.000917 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 50 1.92 0.001007 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV -30 -4.66 -0.002512 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV -20 1.66 0.000895 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV -10 2.02 0.001089 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 0 1.97 0.001062 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 10 -3.71 -0.002000 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 20 -2.59 -0.001396 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 30 -2.23 -0.001202 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 40 -2.30 -0.001240 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 50 -3.06 -0.001650 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV -30 -2.10 -0.001132 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV -20 -1.04 -0.000561 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV -10 -3.63 -0.001957 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 0 -4.19 -0.002259 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 10 -3.13 -0.001687 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 20 -3.38 -0.001822 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 30 -4.66 -0.002512 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 40 -5.49 -0.002960 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 50 -5.87 -0.003164 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -30 -4.92 -0.002617 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -20 -6.77 -0.003601 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -10 -6.21 -0.003303 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 0 -5.45 -0.002899 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 10 -5.94 -0.003160 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 20 -6.22 -0.003309 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 30 -5.72 -0.003043 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 40 -6.37 -0.003388 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 50 -4.53 -0.002410 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV -30 -4.78 -0.002543 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV -20 -4.84 -0.002574 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV -10 -3.55 -0.001888 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 0 -5.91 -0.003144 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 10 -2.06 -0.001096 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 20 -4.02 -0.002138 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 30 -3.22 -0.001713 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 40 -2.63 -0.001399 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 50 -3.46 -0.001840 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV -30 -5.06 -0.002656 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV -20 -2.92 -0.001533 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV -10 -2.33 -0.001223 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 0 -1.96 -0.001029 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 10 -3.38 -0.001774 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 20 2.90 0.001522 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 30 -3.53 -0.001853 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 40 -3.23 -0.001696 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 50 -4.05 -0.002126 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV -30 -5.46 -0.002866 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV -20 -4.85 -0.002546 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV -10 -5.69 -0.002987 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 0 -4.81 -0.002525 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 10 -6.90 -0.003622 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 20 -5.91 -0.003102 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 30 -5.01 -0.002630 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 40 -4.46 -0.002341 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 50 -4.48 -0.002352 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV -30 -2.50 -0.001346 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV -20 -3.12 -0.001680 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV -10 -3.23 -0.001739 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 0 -2.37 -0.001276 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 10 -2.78 -0.001497 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 20 -4.86 -0.002616 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 30 1.10 0.000592 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 40 -4.03 -0.002170 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 50 -1.89 -0.001017 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV -30 -2.12 -0.001141 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV -20 -5.66 -0.003047 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV -10 1.83 0.000985 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 0 -1.82 -0.000980 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 10 -3.71 -0.001997 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 20 -2.09 -0.001125 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 30 -2.99 -0.001610 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 40 -4.26 -0.002293 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 50 -2.79 -0.001502 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV -30 -4.15 -0.002207 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV -20 -2.75 -0.001463 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV -10 -2.29 -0.001218 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 0 -4.78 -0.002543 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 10 -4.79 -0.002548 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 20 -3.35 -0.001782 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 30 -4.59 -0.002441 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 40 -4.68 -0.002489 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 50 -4.62 -0.002457 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV -30 -5.01 -0.002665 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV -20 -3.66 -0.001947 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV -10 -5.61 -0.002984 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 0 -4.69 -0.002495 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 10 -4.02 -0.002138 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 20 -3.56 -0.001894 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 30 -5.01 -0.002665 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 40 -4.68 -0.002489 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 50 -3.33 -0.001771 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV -30 -3.02 -0.001587 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV -20 -3.76 -0.001976 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV -10 -1.77 -0.000930 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 0 -2.55 -0.001340 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 10 -4.32 -0.002271 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 20 -4.89 -0.002570 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 30 -5.38 -0.002828 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 40 -4.39 -0.002307 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 50 -6.79 -0.003569 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV -30 -5.68 -0.002986 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV -20 -5.01 -0.002633 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV -10 -1.44 -0.000757 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 0 -6.28 -0.003301 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 10 -4.51 -0.002371 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 20 -5.31 -0.002791 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 30 -5.59 -0.002938 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 40 -4.38 -0.002302 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 50 -4.39 -0.002307 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -30 -5.56 -0.002989 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -20 -5.36 -0.002882 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -10 -4.94 -0.002656 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 0 -5.74 -0.003086 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 10 -4.02 -0.002161 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 20 -5.22 -0.002806 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 30 -4.56 -0.002452 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 40 -5.68 -0.003054 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 50 -5.49 -0.002952 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -30 -3.85 -0.002070 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -20 -7.42 -0.003989 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -10 -2.69 -0.001446 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 0 -6.52 -0.003505 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 10 -5.32 -0.002860 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 20 -3.58 -0.001925 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 30 -2.37 -0.001274 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 40 -4.94 -0.002656 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 50 -1.34 -0.000720 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -30 -2.15 -0.001144 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -20 -4.13 -0.002197 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -10 -4.86 -0.002585 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 0 -4.79 -0.002548 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 10 -5.38 -0.002862 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 20 -6.07 -0.003229 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 30 -5.58 -0.002968 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 40 -5.05 -0.002686 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 50 -3.29 -0.001750 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -30 -3.43 -0.001824 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -20 -3.15 -0.001676 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -10 -4.52 -0.002404 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 0 -6.72 -0.003574 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 10 -3.68 -0.001957 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 20 -6.04 -0.003213 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 30 -5.99 -0.003186 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 40 -2.90 -0.001543 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 50 -5.89 -0.003133 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -30 -2.80 -0.001474 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -20 2.76 0.001453 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -10 -3.35 -0.001763 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 0 -4.16 -0.002189 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 10 -3.93 -0.002068 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 20 2.63 0.001384 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 30 -2.69 -0.001416 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 40 -3.72 -0.001958 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 50 -3.96 -0.002084 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -30 -4.55 -0.002395 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -20 -3.56 -0.001874 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -10 -4.39 -0.002311 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 0 -4.12 -0.002168 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 10 -4.19 -0.002205 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 20 -2.96 -0.001558 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 30 -4.29 -0.002258 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 40 -2.62 -0.001379 ±2.5 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 50 -2.92 -0.001537 ±2.5 PASS 
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